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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

March 24, 2006

MR PHILIP D LAPSLEY
461 MATADERO AVENUE
PALO ALTO, CA 94306

Subject: DOHERTY, JOSEPH F
FOIPA No. 1034174~ 000

Dear Mr. Lapsley:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure,
with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are marked
below and explained on the enclosed Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 Section 552a

B(b)(1) Bb)7)HA) 2(d)(5)
®(b)(2) B(b)(7)(B) 2(i)2)
B(b)(3) B(b)(7)}C) Bk)1)

B(eN7)(D) E(k)(2)

B(b)7NE) E(k)3)

B(b)7)(F) O(k)(4)
O(b)() a(b)8) B(k)(8)
0(b)(5) O(b)(9) O(k)(6)
B(b)(©) O(k)(7)

55 page(s) were reviewed and 52 page(s) are being released.

O Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other
Government agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

0O referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

O referred to the OGA for consuitation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this
information when the consultation is finished.

® You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in

writing to the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice, 1425

New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from the

date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information
Appeal” or “Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it
may be easily identified.



O The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was
the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other
individuals, or matters, which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown,
when ident, references usually contain information similar to the information processed in the main file(s).
Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the main investigative file(s).
If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will be
reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.

® See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

Ol ldy

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

To minimize costs to both you and the FBI, extra file copies of the same document were not processed.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order ta be kept secret in the interest of national defense ar
fareign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified pursuant to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency:

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute {other than section 5520 of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that

the matters be withheld from the public in such 2 manner as to leave no discretion on the issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums ot letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency:

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purpdses, but only to the extent that the production af such law enforcement )
records or information [A) could reasanably be expected to interfere wilh enforcement proceedings, (B) would deprive a person of a right
to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, (C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy,
(D} could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of a confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority
or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by

a criminat law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful nationat secufity
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for Ia\{v enforce-
ment investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure

could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or (F} could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical
safety of any individual,

contained in or refated to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or tor the use of an agency responsible
for the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or ’
geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a

information compiled in reascnable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining (o the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, of reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

infarmation which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or
foreign policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for Iaw‘enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benetit or

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence:

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statisticai records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment

or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant
to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used 1o determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promation in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveat the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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1 9.9.0.0.0.0.0900090.09006000000¢¢
X Deleted Page(s} X
X No Duplication Fee

X for this Page X
1000000000600



%,

B o T Q '
. \ . SN .
) v . o

-

10/26/79

< To:  sAC, Baltimore
4]

/@

{4v~ From: Director FBI

JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY

AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH (AT&T) COMPANY
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ReRutelcal to Baltimore, 10/23/%3.

Enclosed herewith for Baltimore is pertinent information regarding Doherty,
employed by AT&T, Basking Ridge, New Jersey.

Records at Defense Industrial Security Clearance Office (DISCQO), Columbus, '
Ohio, reveal Doherty was subject of United States Air Force (USAF) background )
investigation on or about 5/28/58. Above-mentioned individual, current{y holding

"Top Secret' clearance granted by DISCO, is desxgnated for accesséto rtain
official materials concerning the FBI. ; -a

Bureau requests that Baltunore contact Defense Central Index of ﬁmestiga«
tions (DCIX) to obtain further information re Doherty's background investigation
—~=u===and-location of his file. 7 ,:; / N/

?gh 1 - Forward data to appropriate field office WLA instructions to obta;
- cog;plete background investigation for submission to Bureau. . . . ..
LL e

Joseph Frederick Doherty - S5 SEP 98 157
Date/Place of Birth; 5/26/22. New York, New York . -
Social Security Number: S B e

" Employer and Positmnelnvolved AT&T Company

Rec. Mgnt. a /

Tech. Servs,
Training 6 BCT/Z 2
Public Affs. Off. __
Telephone Rm.
- Director’s Sec'y MAIL ROOM

~.

oo 4D b . o Director - Corporate Security

Dep. AD Inv. = L . : b2
Asst. Dir: (1/ ) -

Adm. Servs. - CFH:mr (4) N - EETIRE . ‘ b6
Crim. lnv. - . . '

Ident. { - . . .

el ~ K (See note on page 2) S . b7C
Laborato. . : .

Legal Coruyn / /6;‘ A /\/ . - -
Plan. 8 Insp. 3 “‘Return to IRm. 1127, TLd# 253

FBI1/00J
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Alrtel to SAC, Baltimore
Re: ioaeph Frederick Dokerty
merican Telsphone and Telegraph (AT&T) Com:
Contract Employee ) Company
Federal Buresm of Investigntion

LEAD
Baltimore

1) At DCH institute record check re Doherty and obtain pertinent
data including location of USAF records,

2) Forward results to appropriate field office with instructions te:
obtain copy of complete USAF background investigation file.

NOTE: Doherty, employed as Director - Corporate Security, AT&T, Basking
Ridge, New Jersey, has been designated to obtain access to certain official
materials concerning the FBI. SSMU has verified that Doherty curreuntly holds
"Top Secret' clearance granted by DISCO. Through Cincinnati Office contact
with DISCQ it has been determined that Doherty was subject of a background
investigation by USAF in 1959, Baltimore requested to ®ontact DCII for record
check and location of Doherty's USAF background investigation file and to
forward to appropriate field office with request to obtain copy of complete file
for Bureau, CFH:mr 10/26/79
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FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75)

FEDERAL BUREAU

®

;OF; INVESTIGATION

e

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF QRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BALTIMORE BUREAU 11/27/79 10/30 ~ 11/26/79
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
_ SC | mf j
JOSEPH FREDERICK %HERTY CH AR[ETER OF CASE e
e AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH .
s (AT&T) COMPANY
;o CONTRACT EMPLOYEE
1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (C)
REFERENCE: Bureau airtel, 10/26/79.
-RUC~
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:
No one contacted requested confidentiality under the provisions of the
privacy act.
N
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE ACQUIT-lc ase 1 ns oEEn: P
convic.| BRAEENSRIFus FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS RN

. RN
FPENDING OVER OnE YEAR [ Jves [ Ino

PENDING PROSECUTIQ, ’
OVER SI1X MON THS " lves NO

APPROVED i N4 Ib—' e e aaEnT DO NOT WRITE IN spAcss\lejow
H Wfl/% Bl N
Q Burehh-__ — ‘, L
i NOT '?.E C 3 o
(1) Baltimore (77-FM) NOT RECCRBED
(8q.9) 15 NOV &€ 579
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency ;ﬂ\;rﬁ‘f‘ T, S_,‘,Gw
Request Recd. ’,/ / o ER‘LU‘C 9,(; ‘/’"‘ffﬁf]‘o\
Date Fwd. ,;/ 104 ;
- ..
A%
COVER PAGE

F8i/DOJ
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. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

' b6
Repotof:  SC| Office: BALTIMORE
Date: 11/27779 b7C
Field Office File #. 77-FM " Bureau File #:
Title: JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY

AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH
Character: ( AT&T) COMPANY
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Synopsis: DCII checked on October 30, 1979 and disclosed an USAIRR file
possibly identical with the employee. Review of USAIRR file
found subject of file not identical with the employee.

-RUC-
DETAILS:

\

~

The Defense Central Index of Investigations (DCII), a Department
of Defense (DOD) index to security, applicant and criminal investigative
files was checked through a representative of that agency on
October 30, 1979 and disclosed an U. S. Army Investigative Records
Repository (USAIRR) file possibly identical with the employee.

Review of USAIRR file found the subject of the file was mnot
identical with the employee.

1*

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U.5.GPO:1975-0-575-841
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4/2u/80 UNCLAS EF T ¢ ROUTINE .

$FOY2TRR NKIDE Hd A0042 sATYELR 251315Z APR a0

FM DIRECTOR FBI

vvf} TO FBI NEWARK ROUTINE
L/‘ " BT

UNCLAS EF T O 2

%ﬂ,

HERTYf/ANERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

JOSEPH FREDERICK
{AT&T} COMPANY- CON EMPLOYEE+ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI-

GATION- SUDED: INIT.;L REPORT: §5/5/8D- COMPLETION: 5/1%/80-
o 00: BUREAU

REBUTELCAL TO NEWARK+ 4/23/80-

[ra€3

TO PROVIDE "TOP SECRET™ CLEARANCES TO PERSONNEL EMPLOYED- BY

A COMMON CARRIER FOR ACCESS TO CERTAIN OFFICIAL MATERIALS

/f C

CONCERNING THE FBI. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE {D0J} HAS AUTHORIZED
FULL-FIELD BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION TO COMMENCE ON AROVE-
MENTIONED INDIVIDUAL EMPLOYED BY AT&T COMPANY. BASKING RIDGE. -
NEW JERSEY. \,
NEWARK CONDUCT INVESTIGATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED IN PART I. SECTION 772 AND/OR PART II.

@61’ B 2y 4/3y4/80 J}j’q}) ‘
g DET2 / L?

, & APR 29 gy
LY S
s il MMD%/—* A

o gkl AL / COLYEYIAENS ¢ L
2’98( /""/{Q/:i\/;;/)‘;’l . (\\ b6
RETURN To[::zifjﬁﬁm. 1127+ TL 253 p7C
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PAGE TWO DE HA O0O4e UNCLAS EF T ¢

SECTION 17+ MANUAL OF INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS AND GUIDELINES.
CASE TO BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND REPORTS OF COMPLETED
INVESTIGATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO REACH BUREAU BY BUDED.

OBTAIN COMPLETED SF-8k+ NECESSARY FOI/PA FORMS AND FINGERPRINTS.
SUBMIT INITIAL REPORT.

NAME: JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY: DATE/PLACE OF RIRTH:

YORKs SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

l l EMPLOYER AMD POSITION INVOLVED: ATs&T COMPANY- b2

. 295 NORTH MAPLE AVENUE+« BASKING RIDGE~ NEW JERSEY n7?92d-

{TELEPHONE NUMBER 203-221-L5533. DIRECTOR-CORPORATE SECURITY-
NEWARK REQUESTED TO UTILIZE EXPEDITE MEANS IN SETTIMG FORTH
LEADS AND INSTRUCT AUXILIARY OFFICES TO SUBMIT COMPLETED

5 INVESTIGATION IN TELETYPE FORM- AS DOHERTY'S REQUISITE FOR

APPROPRIATE DOJ CLEARANCE IS IMMEDIATE.
DOHERTY CURRENTLY HOLDS A "TOP SECRET” CLEARAMCE FROM
DEFENSE INDUSTRIAL SECURITY CLEARANCE OFFICF {DISCO}.

~ APPROPRIATE DEPARTMENTAL OFFICIALS HAVE RECENTLY DIRECTED

FBI TO PERFORM COMPLETE BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIOMS OM THOSE

?jINDIVIDUALS EXTRANEOUS OF PRIOR BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS AND

HIGH LEVEL CLEARANCES GRANTED BY DISCO-/

(%
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NOTE: DOHERTY. EMPLOYED BY AT&T COMPANY AS DIRECTOR-
CORPORATE SECURITY. IS DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE NECESSARY
"TOP SECRET™ CLEARANCE FROM ﬁﬁg&RTNFNT FOR ACCESS TO ™
CERTAIN OFFICIAL MATERIALS CONCERNING THE FBI. FULL—*='
FIELD BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED- DOHERTY-
IN POSSESSION OF DISCO "TOP SECRET® CLEARANCE.  APPROPRIATE
DEPARTMENTAL OFFICIALS HAVE DIRECTED FBI TO PERFORM FULL -
FIELD RACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS AND ISSUE APPROPRIATE
CLEARANCES EXTRANEOUS OF PRIQR BACKGROUMD INVESTIGATIONS
AND HIGH LEVEL CLEARANCES GRANTED BY DISCO. ELIARK
INSTRUCTED TO EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION AS DOHERTY HAS
"IMMEDIATE NEED FOR DOJ CLEARANCE-

el
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¥ ALLTNEORMATION cimifrngg DATE: 03-17-2006 -
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT CLASSIFIED BY 60309 ayc tam/dg/rs

VHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE DECLASSIFY ON: 25x 3.3(1) 03-17-2031

FOIPA # 1034174

CORF IDENTIAL
' b6

(_/—f'wfg T .
Department of H Frograms August 11, 198¢
{(Attention: b7C

| | Security Officer

EFBL

o)
e
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X
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&
by~
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$
CONETDENGIAL MATERIAL ATTACEED S
17=777-138953
L 1 - 77-139177 bo
T 1 ~ 77-139229
(§)~ 77-139337 bic
Exog AD lov, __ CFB =yek (lo)
EXS\;D A}m .
Exec\AD LES ___
AZZ’;.E;,'S.“ Classified by ..,,.' /77 } ?? 33 /7 E
:':l"m e y Reason for Zxt 1-2.4.2
mi L) Dak on Auqust 11, 2000
Laborotpyy . ' - "\\\, ) NOT RE /
Lesal Goip v\ 5 | COWFEDENTIAL . . - FECORDED !
Roc. Mo \ N T L SEP 3 1580
Tech. [Serve _ Q\r‘ i ' D SR [
Tmin'lpg A ,*‘ L s : S St T
Public Alfs. OIh .| ’
Felephohe Rm. =

director's Sec’y - MAIL ROOM [ FBi/DOJ




Exec AD Iny.
Exac AD Adm, ___
Exec AD LES

Asst, Die.:

Adm. Servs.

Crim. lnv.
fdent,
Intell,

Laboratory _____
Legol Coun. ___
Plon. & Insp. ___
Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs, ___

Training

Public Atts, Of. _
Telephone Rm, __
Director's Sec’y

@ °

CONFIDENMAIAL
/\

August 11, 1980

JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY Eﬁé
CLEARANCE MATTER

Joseph Frederick Doherty was the subject of an
applicant-type investigation covering his adult life
for the purpose of the Department of Justice granting
him a "Top Secret" clearance, since he has a need for
access to classified FBI information. Doherty is
Director of Corporate Security for the Atlantic
Telephone and Telegraph, Basking Ridge, New Jersey. ;é)

Doherty's birth on May 26, 1922, at New York,
New York, was verified through the New York City
Department of Health, Manhattan, New York, :ggi

Doherty attended Fordham University, New York,
New York, from September, 1941, through January 24, 1943,
and also from January 29, 1946, 1nclud1ng the summer
of 1946. Doherty majored in liberal arts and was a
full-time student. His overall average and class
standing was not indicated. Doherty received no
degree, but left the university in good standing.
Doherty attended New York University, School of Law,
New York, New York, from September, 1946, to June, 1948,
also including the summer of 1947 and the summer of 1948.
Doherty's overall average was 75.0 and his class standing
was 22 out of 86. He made the Dean's List in

77-139337 ﬁ(
1 - (/E

l_
(Attn: ) 1 - l'”iZ
1 - (Attn:l

CFB: 7) DECLASSIFIED BY 60309 AUC TAM/dcg/rs
CONFIRENTIAL oM 03-17-2006

Classified &
Reason for Exten51

11, 1- 2 4.2 (2)
Date of R or Declassificatt

ugust ll 2000

MAIL ROOM []




CONFIDENTIAL

%

SN

Joseph Frederick Dohefty‘ Q@)

" September, 1948, Docherty obtained a Rachelor of Laws
degree on Cctober 11, 1948. Doherty also attended
Columbia University, New York, New York, from
September, 1953, through June, 1855, with ho summers.
Dohaerty also attended the university from September,
1556, through June, 1553, with no summers. Doherty
obtalned a Master of Business Administration degree
on June 2, 195%. ()

Doherty enlisted in the U.S$. Air Force, on
February 27, 1943, and served through March 1, 1946, as
a flight officer. There was nothing to indicate any
derogatory information concerning Doherty. §Q<

Doherty received a "Top Secret” security
clearance on October 92, 1963, based upon a background
investigation by the U.S. Alr Force dated May 28, 1959,
This clearance was terminated on June 29, 1978, and the
employing agency was the Atlantic melephone and Teleqraph,
Basking Ridge, New Jersey. j§3

Doherty received a "Top Secret” security
clearance on October 9, 1965, based upon a background
investigation by the U.S. Air Force dated May 28, 1959.
This clearance is active and the employing agency is the
Atlantic Telephone and Teleagraph, Bedminster,

Mew Jersey. g;k

Doherty was afforded a "Top Secret® security
clearance on February 28, 1949, based upon a full-field
background investigation conducted by the FBI., Doherty
was a Special Agent from February 28, 1549, until
March 31, 1954, at which time his "Top Secret"” clearance
was terminated., (

All references and associates contacted highly
recommended Doherty for a position of trust and confidence
with the U.8. Government.,

Doherty's employments have been verifiecd and
were favorable,. g@

CONIIDRATIAL

-2 -




Joseph Frederick Doberty :}2{: ‘

¥o arrest record was locatsd for Doherty. }Qz

Doherty's credit records were checked; and
revealed that he ls considered to have a satisfactory
credit rating. {C}

A national agency'éheck hag heen conducted and
no derogatory information was developed concerning
Joseph Frederick Doherty. ()

Legaf Cotmn, Isinataa. ;1
Loim by, Plan. § (aap, ” T
Faz. Mept, -~
Tecn, Sorvy,
Training '
Pulic As. Oi.

[irrr mr

Foece 4 34-;‘—"'——*
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C{éig D IRTCTOR (ROUTINE)

wFO (POUTI

2T

) ' _
UNCLAS , , |
"JOSEPH rREDEDICKG;&V?TY, AT&T; CONTRACT EMPLOYEE; FBI (O) 3

BUDED MAY 19, 1982

,  RE: NEWARK REPORT OF sa[ | MAY 1, 1980,

b6
- pIC

CAPTIGNED SUBJECT WILL HAVE ACCESS TO BUREAU SPACE.
BACKGRouwn'iNFoénqrzom LISTS H.. GOULDON, LUNNUS COMPANY,
BLOOWF I7LD, 8J, as PERSONAL ASSOCIATE.

, INVLSTIGATION BY NEWARK HAS. DETERMINED THAT GOULDO&
WILL BE AT THE Lquus COMPANY, C/0 COMBUSTION ENGINEERING,
1181 15TH STREET, NoW., WASHINGTON, DC 2@@65,~TELEPHONE

NUMBER 202-296-1246, UNTIL THE EVENING OF MAY 15, 1980
WFO, AT WASHINGTON, DC: CONTACT ‘H. GOULDON Amn COj?J
APPROPPIATE 77 INVESTIGATION.

NO‘T F-?E(‘f}k n"”
t} . 23 SEF 27

@C/

T




FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75)

4

Privacy Act of 1974; none requested confidentiality.

ahot0

T Ivacce
REQ. REC'D /75—

DEC 16 1983
ANS

s

O ¢/ latc

¢ R . ‘ ?‘\’\'
o v ~
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
o __;q&
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
WASHINGTON FIELD BUREAU 5/15/80 5/14/80
TITLE OF CASE p REPORT MADE BY TYPEO BY
.JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY SA I k£
CHARACTER OF CASE
b6
AT & T :
- CONTRACT EMPLOYEE (C) b7C
REFERENCE: Newark teletype to Director and WFO dated 5/13/80.
- RUC -
ADMINISTRATIVE: BUDED: 5/19/80
All persons contacted were advised of the provisions of the

ACCOMP LISHMENTS CLAIMED

] NONE

© -
CONVIC.| pIVERSION|TUG.

FINES

SAVINGS

RECOVERIES

ACQUIT-

CASE HAS BEEN:

()
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_ves [[no

PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER S{X MON THS

Dvsf/EjNo

APPROVED

M/ n s/

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BEEQ\?M

COPIE! Dé_ ’ III
7 .
Burea

~WFO (77-108687)

77

A\

- 89337

'Y

=

NOT RECORDECDR
17 MAY 22 1980

A%
~COVER PAGE

_— J—
 Diisenimation Record of Attached Repor Nototions -~ ‘
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UNITED STATES -DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION

Copy io:

Report of: . SA| ) ' Office: Washington, D.C. b
Date: ’ C ‘
are A5/15/80> o o , o . b7c
Field Office File #: 77-108687 B  Bureau File #;

Title: JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY
Character: . AT v& T ,
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE ‘ . o
FEDERAIL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Synopsis: - - S

Reference recommends. .

.- RUC -

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

* This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency. : o -
U.5.GP0O:1975-0-575-841
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' REFERENCE

) THerbert Gouldon, Director of Government Affalrs,
Lummus Company, In Care of Combustion Englneerlnc, 1101
15th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., advised SA
on May 14, 1980, that he has been socially acqualnted
WL the appllcant for about 49 years. They went to school
together for some years ‘and also served in the Air Force.’
‘Applicant is active in the community and is a top éxecutive.
He stated that applicant's character, reputation and lovalty
is beyond ‘reproach. - He recommended applicant without res-
ervation for a posxtlon of trust and confldence with the
Federal Government.

2%

" b6
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATION

REFPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ;2;__'_., CATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIQD
NEWARK BUREAUY. 5/16/80 5/6/80 - 5/15/80
TITLE OF CASE o ) REPORT MADE 8Y i'rvp_t-:o Bv
[
JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY sa | |  _paf
] CHARACTER OF CASE
- 7
\;./ 9 . . f. AT&T b6
L » : CONTRACT EMPLOYEE bh7C
' " FBI (C)
REFERENCES: Newark report of SAl
v dated 5/1/80.
Newark teletype to the Bureau, dated
5/13/80. '
Bureau Routing Slip to Newark, dated
5/9/8¢
ADMINISTRATIVE
All persons contacted were apprised of the
provisions of the Privacy Act. ,
By Routing Slip dated 5/9/80, the Bureau advised
that DOHERTY was employed by the FBI as a Special Agent from
February, 1949 to April, 1954.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ NONE ACQUIT-|c ase ras sed j
convie, SFVEETRHSJI%L&[FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
—_ - I T - FPENDING oVE AR {ves [jNo
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APPROVED /L(//D\ P enance | DO NOT WRITE IN SP,'C'ES BELOW

COPIES MADE: @N \ itk,t/ ')17
) Bur | Wi
(grBureau (77-139337) -

l1-Newark (77-15049)

PR m.\fm Pty s pn

.r"'"' Certna w«t-\:ru'\(mwwx

' ‘a(‘ <’Dlssemmohon Record of AHuchcd Repor? Notations
\gency LA S r )
RGCUC%L‘{{!@& ‘L;’f'i‘f.-f.‘i:.:._g.“.‘,.w.,.,C,,;,.“ #3a { E‘ 8 W Sﬁd

.1.. ex
D&[C i‘\fv w i W, ""é-'?); fos |9 i‘:\ TRmG & SY({
wri A2 SEE REVERSE SiDE 1o
By ' | : ADD Ipicors, A —
P - vvﬁ#ld?’) v \ml[)N i l—SR0-t | GPO
COVER PAGE




Y - . o -
oA

FI-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) .27

e

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

R}

Copy to:
SAI . Newark, New Jersey pg
: : Qffice: ’ .
EZ’:W o May 16, 1980 e
. _ b7C
hddom&ka: ' 77-15049 Bureau File #:
Title: . JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY
Character: o . ' )
AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Synopsis:

DOHERTY employed as Director of Corporate
Security, AT&T, Basking Ridge, NJ, and resides at
8 Drake Road, Mendham, NJ. PFormer employment listed
as a Special Agent with the FBI. References and
associates highly recommend DOHERTY. Credit record
satisfactory. No arrest record located.

-RUC-
DETAILS
EMPLOYMENT
American Telephone and
Telegraph Company (AT&T)

295 North Maple Avenue
Basking Ridge, New Jersey

' Mrs. HENRIETTA FUSS, AT&T, Basking Ridge, New
Jersey, advised JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY is employed by
the company as the Director of Corporate Security whose
supervisor is ROBERT N. FLINT, 195 Broadway, New York,

New York. DOHERTY has been employed by AT&T since June; 16,
1954, s ' . -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it anid its contents \
are not to be distributed outside your agency. . .

U.S.GPO:1975-0-575-841
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By communlcatlon from the Headquarters .
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation it was de--
termined that DOHERTY 'served as a $pecial Agent with
the Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon from February, 1949
to Aprll ‘1954. . R :

NEIGHBORHOOD

~\f\78 Drake Road S
Mendham, New Jersey -

On May 13, 1980, MARY SULEWSKY, 7 Drake Road,
advised she is acquainted with. the DOHERTY family and
described DOHERTY as an honest, intelligent individual
- with an excellent reputation in the community.

. On May 13, 1980, Mrs. MADELINE KLUPFEL, 9
Drake Road, advised she has known DOHERTY and his family
for several years and advised that they appear to be
loyal American citizens who have established themselves
- as excellent neighbors and have developed a good re-
putation ‘in the communlty.

Oon May 13, 1980, Mrs. SANDY LAUGHLIN, 5 Drake
Road, advised that she and her family socialize with the
DOHERTY family and that they have reputations of the
finest. They appear to be loyal American citizens.

REFERENCES N

, N On May 8, 1980, H.W. WILLIAM CAMING, Corporate
Attorney, AT&T, Basking Ridge, New Jersey, advised that
he has known DOHERTY for. over twenty years, and described
him as a hlghly respected conscientious individual who is
extremely honest, mentally alert, industrialist, and .above
reproach as far as his personal character, associates, and
reliability were concerned. He has no doubt about his
loyalty to the United States or h1s dedication to the
principles of democracy. :

‘PERSONAL ASSOCIATES

- On May 13, 1980\\%1LLIAM BECHTLE, AT&T, Basking
Ridge, New Jersey, advised that he has known DOHERTY over
fifteen years and described him as an ‘intelligent, industri- -
alist; respected individual who carries a high position with
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- AT&T and performs that position-in an outstanding manner.
He is mentally-alert, conscientious, and a thorough be-
liever in the concept of the democratic way of life. He -
is considered to be a. loyal American citizen. o

: On May 7 19\3J "FRANK RILEY, Owner, Flreplace
Restaurant, Paramus New Jersey, advised that he has
known. DOHERTY for about thirty years dating from the time
. both were emploved as~§bec1al,ﬁ§ents of the Federal Bureau
‘of Investlgatlon assigned to Chicago Division. ‘He con-
‘siders.DOHERTY to be of outstanding character, reputation,
loyalty and associates and could never hold the top position
in security at AT&T w1thout being an outstandlng individual
in every respect : .

CREDIT

‘Mrs. VERNALI DENSON, Supervisor, The Credit
Bureau, Inc., of New Jersey, 766 Shrewsbury Avenue,
" Tinton Falls, New Jersey, which covers all of the State
of New Jersey, advised on May 6, 1980, that her files-
. contained a satlsfactory credit record for JOSEPH FREDERICK
DOHERTY. . .

~ ARREST

_on May 15, 1980,ANN POWERS, Mendham, New
.Jersey, Police Department, advised she could locate-no
record for DOHERTY and/or any members of his famlly

On May 8, 1980, Captaln CHARLES FORTENBACHER,
Bernards Township, New Jersey, Pol;ce Department, which
covers Basking Ridge, -New Jersey, advised he could locate -
no record for DOHERTY.

‘3;e
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S FEDERAL
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UREAU or: INVESTIGATION

REPDRT\NG OFFICE OFFICE.QF ORIGIN 5“’DA‘TE . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK BUREAU 5/16/80 5/9-16/80 _
TITLE OF CASE ) REPORT MADE BY ) . [‘TYPED BY
o ! G0
g/é. g AT & T CONTRACT EMPLOYEE
Yy FBI (C)
[ F b6
bh7cC
REFERENCE
NKrep of SA| ‘dated 5/1/80.
'RUC'
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
g:‘:" of: | Office: Now York, New York
: May 16, 1980 b6
Field Office File #: Bureau File #: L7C
Title: 77—39802
JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY
Character: AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE
Synopsis: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (C)

Education verified. Employment nonexistent.
Neighborhood verified. References favorable. Credit
and arrest negative. :

~-RUC-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It ia the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency,

. Y U.$.GPO:1975-0~575-841 '7
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NY 77-39802
DETAILS: -

Educatioh:

On May 9, 1980, SHERI WILSON, Assistant Reglstrar,;
School of Law, New York University, Washington Square,
New York City, was contacted and advised the applicant
attended above university from September, 1946 to June,
1948, also including the summer of 1947 and the summer
of 1948, She advised the applicant majored in law apd
was a day full-time student. The applicant’'s overall average
was 75.0 and class standing was 22 out of 86. She advised
the applicant made the dean's list in September of 1948,
she further advised no employment was reflected and no
" failures were reflected. She could suggest no one who
would recall the applicant due to the lapse.of time and
changes in the university staff. She advised that the
applicant obtained a LLB degree on October 11, 1948.

On May 9, TQEB}qKATHELEEN O'DONNELL, Manager,
Transcripts and Inquiries, Columbia Unlver31ty, 116th Street
and Broadway, New York City, was contacted and advised -
the applicant attended the above university from September,
1953 through June,- 1955, with no summers included. She
advised that the applicant registered for the fall of 1955
but. withdrew on October 27, 1955 with no further information
available. She advised that the applicant also attended
from September, 1956 through June, 1958, with no summers.
She stated that the applicant majored in business and was
a full-time graduate student. She further advised that
the overall average and class standing was not reflected
in the records. She could suggest no one who would presently
recall the applicant due to the lapse of time and changes
in the university staff. She advised that the applicant
obtained a Master of Buvlness Admlnlstratlon degree (M. B A.)
on June 2, 1958. : :

-
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~ On May 9, 1980, RACHEL BRAMBLE, Office of the

Registrar,. Fordham University, New York, New York, was

contacted and advised the applicant attended Fordham University
from September, 1941 through Janugyy 24, 1943, and also .
from January 29, 1946, including¥the summer of 1946. .:She
advised that the applicant majored in liberal arts and

was a day full-time student. She stated that the overall
average and class standing was not available in the records.
She advised that the applicant ‘'did not receive a degree

at the university, but left in good standing. She could:
suggest no one that would presently recall the applicant
due to the lapse of time and changes in the university:
staff. ‘ ' ) '

Employment: .

On‘May,12, 1980, all logical investigation failed
to reflect the existence of the Salmon Realty Company, :
11 West 42nd Street, New York City, or its boroughs.

Neighbqrhood:;

N 530 Bast 23rd Street
. New York, New York

: On May 13, 1980, SHELA MASHBIN, Peter Cooper N
Administration, 530 East 23rd Street, advised that applicant
resided at the above address between September 1, 1966 to -
March 4, 1976. She advised her records reflected applicant
was an excellent tenant who paid his rent on time: She could
suggest no one who would recall the applicant.

: On May 13, 1980, the following individuals were
contacted at the above residence and advised they .
do not recall the applicant: '

OWEN CLANCY
THOMAS DEVINS
NATHAN KAPLAN
FRANK DODGE
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References:

~
On May 16, 1986?”ROBERT FLINT, American Telephone

and Telegraph, 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New

York, was contacted and advised that he has known the applicant

for approximately fifteen years. He stated that the applicant's

character, associates, reputation and loyalty are very

excellent and further advised that the applicant is a very

loyal American citizen, as well as being a very dedicated

and honest, sincere individual. He advised he could think

of absolutely no derogatory information regarding the applicant.

On May 16,1980?‘JERRY KEANE, Stuart and Shields,
Incorporated, 100 Gold Street, New York, New York, was
contacted and advised that he has known the applicant for
approximately five years. He stated that the applicant's
character, associates reputation and loyalty are very excellent.
He further advised that the applicant is a very conscientious
and sincere individual and could think of absolutely no
derogatory information regarding the applicant.

Credit:<‘
On May 16, 1980, PAULINE DE FIORE, Clerk, Credit
Information Corporation of New York, New York, New York,

advised that she had no record regarding the applicant.

Arrest:

b6

. On May 16, 1980, Special Clerk g
caused the records of the New York City Police Department b7C
(NYCPD) to be checked by Captain DONALD F. JOHNSON, Identification
Section, at which time no record was located regarding
the applicant. -
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FEDERAL UREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON “‘}

. . S

~, N A
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD &
ALEXANDRIA BURERU 5/ 20/80 5/19/80
TlTLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
<k >, sa| Imeh meh
- JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY CHARACTER OF CASE
[ fo~
/“ . AT&T .
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE b6
FBI (C) b7C
REFERENCE: Newark report of SA | 5/1/80. A ~
-RUC-
ADMINISTRATIVE:
All individuals contacted were apprised of the
provisions of the Privacy Act and those reguesting
‘confidentiality have been so noted. .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e
. Federal Bugeau: of investigation "'L
i Ty |
‘_ {
Copy to:
Report of: SA Lméﬁﬁw Alexandria, Virginia
Date: '5/20/80 b5
Field Office File #: 77-RC . . ) Bureau File f: b7C
Title: - JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY
AT&T
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE
Character: FEDERAL BUREAU QOF INVESTIGATION
Synopsis: CIA files contained no pertinent 1dent1f1able
information concerning | | -
-RUC~
" DETAILS:
SCl |caused a search to be made

of the files of the Central Intelligence. Agency (CIA), and
was advised on May 19, 1980 that the flles contalned
ertinent 1dent1f'ab1e informati ingl

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,
FBI/DOJ
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“% FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTTGATlON &

REPORTAIN(";AOF'FICE OFF:lclE OF ORIGIN . _-DATE - - lN\,/E_STI»GATIVE PERIOD
NEWARK BUREAU 5/1/80 4/30/80 - 5/1/80

TITLE OF CASE ’ ' Q ' ‘ REPORT MADE BY ‘ E TYPED BY
JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY | sal — | [ paf

CHARACTER OF CASE

b6
A : - . AT&T _
Jx’ ‘ B CONTRACT EMPLOYEE b7C
([ v _ S FBI (C)

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to Newark, dated 4/25/80.

.
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TO EACH RECEIVING OFFICE

Enclosed for each receiving office is one copy
of FD-406 and FD-535.

ADMINISTRATIVE

Buded is -5/19/80,

LEADS

The Department of Justlce has authorized a
full fleld background investigation to commence on DOHERTY
to provide necessary "Top Secret" and compartmented clearances

since he will have access to certain official materials con-
cerning the FBI. :

All receiving offices conduct investigation in
accordance with instructions contained in Part I, Section 77,
and/or Part II, Section 17, Manual of Investigative Operations
and Guidelines. Case is to be assigned immediately and re-

ports of completed investigation must be submitted to reach
the Bureau by Buded.

Bureau is requested to verify and report DOHERTY's
employment with the FBI and furnish such information as con-
tained within the framework of Guidelines referring to such
matters.,

5/7/30
Gy

(“EWAKK»
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UNITED STATES'DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE T
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: SA| Office: Newark, New Jersey b6
Date: May—I, 1980 :

b7C
Field Office File #: ‘ 77-15049 Bureav File #:

Title: JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY

Character: AMERICAN TELEPHONE AKD TELEGRAPH COMPANY
CONTRACT EMPLOYEE

FEDERAI, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Synopsis: '

Background information set forth;

DETAILS

On April 30, 1980, JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY
was interviewed at which time he furnished the following
background information:

Name JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTY
Other names used Joe

Date of birth \\\VMay 26, 1922

Place of birth \\\n New York City, New York

Sex Male

Race Caucasian

Height 73" : b6
Weight 210 pounds

Eves Brown | b7C
Hair Grev

Marital Status
’ N

~~ Children

9

This document ins neither r endations nor 1
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

ions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents

U.8.GP0:1975~0-575-841
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Residences J 8 Drake Road
Mendham, . New Jersey
1976 - present

\\\q 530 East 23rd Street
New York City, New York
1966 - 1976

10 West 15th Street
New York City, New York
1961 - 1966

17th Street and 7th Avenue
New York City, New York
1958 - 1961

601 East 20th Street
New York City, New York
1953 -~ 1958

Citizenship United States citizen by birth
. Social Security
Account Number |
Military Service Unlted States Air Force b2
' 0168 ‘140

» Years of Service - 1942 - 1946
Education - ‘Newtown High School

Elmhurst, Long Island

1937 ~ 1941

\\VFordham University

New York, New York
1941 - 1943
1946 ~ 1947

“iNew York University School of Law
New York, New York

1947 - 1948 - o
\\\\\vColumbia Graduate School of Business

1954 - 1958
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Employment

References

Personal
Associates

\\JJune 16, 1954 - present
American Telephone and
Telegraph (ATT&T) Company
295 North Maple Avenue

~Basking Ridge, New Jersey

™~ March, 1949 - April, 1954
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C,

b6
b7C
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‘ . . ‘ “\] - \\ BO8 approval No. 50-R208
i MS';::;:::V'A"orm Sé- . T CASE SERIAL NO. {CSC woa only} 3
; e SECURITY IHVESTIGATION DATA
H L3, CIVIL SERYI
R FOR SENSITIVE POSITION :
! .
i INSTRUCTIONS.— Prepare in triplicate, using a typewriter. Filiin allitems. If the answer is “No” or *None,” so state. 'f more space
)! 18 needed for any itern, continue under item 28,
E 1. FULL NAME {LAST NAME) {FIRST NAME} (MIDDLE NAME) 2. DATE OF BIRTH ]
‘ Jjtisisend | Doherty Joseph Frederick ™ 5/26/22
| full naome are OTHER NAMES USED. (Maiden name, names by formoer marriages, former names changed | 3. PLACE OF BIRTH
i not acceptable. legally or orherwise, aliases, nicknames, stc. Spocifly which, and show dates uned.g \
i { no middls N.Y.C,
‘ n(aﬁ;N')on 4. BImaLe [JremMALE d
: initials only, . - - ¢
: ghow “{no given 5. HEIGHT ! WEIGHT | COLOR | COLOR
i or middls name)” Joe EYES | HAIR
|
[ 73" 1210 {Br. lGr.
{ 6. [J siNGLE 7. IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED. GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE CF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR FORMER SPOUSE. INCLUDE 4
\ WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME. GIVE DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE OR DIVORCE. o
i }(XMARRIED (Give aames information regarding all previous marriagos and divorcea.)
| 3 .
[ ) wiDow(ER: Y;olet nee Tedlie Do@erty, 6/27/33, Montreal, canada
} [] bivorcep /17/65, New York City - married
| &. DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE. é_l! actual places of residance differ from the masling addresecs, furnish and identifly both Bogin with present :
i and go back to January f. 1937, ontinue under item 78 on other aide if necesaary.) ?
§ FROM T0 . ; NUMBER AND STREET ary STATE
i 1576 Pr . >
! . esent 8 Dra
: 1966 1976 ¥~ 530 Ekesz. Mendham NJ 1
‘ 1961 1966 10 w .l 3rd St. ™ New York City Ny :
} 1958 1o61 l7th‘St5th gt. New York City NY
| 1953 1953 o s & 7th Ave. New York City NY
| - 20th St. New York City Ny
A
{
|
i
|
i
1
9. X8y Bir™H [ INATURALIZED ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. DATE, PLACE. AND COURT
Rlus cimizen
CERT. NO. PETITION NO. N/A 'f
D DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. NO(S). f
DALlEN REGISTRATION NO. NATIVE COUNTRY DATE AND PORT OF ENTRY ;
N/A N/A N/A N/A !
10. EDUCATION. (AJI schoole above alemantary.) :
NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS FROM (Year) T0 (Year) DEGREES
ivggzggwn High School Elmhurst, L.T. 1937 1941 H.S. Diplo
A am University New York, NY 1941 1943 R T
' . . 1946 194 ;
dgeg York University 7 No degree |
. Y i
i coranpie! graw New York, Ny 1947 1948 L.L.B f
" T Columbia Graduate sLeDe. i
School of Busi ;
usiness 1954 1958 M.B.A. ,

-

f
’ 11. THIS SPACE FOR FBI USE. (See alac item 29.) 12. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER| | b2
i i =
‘ - T 13. MILITARY SERVICERBant or presentd 0168 1.40
: SERIAL NO. BRARCH OF SERVICE FROM (¥r) y 10 (¥r)

ur "on:"‘;:;:;‘;‘r‘f:no)’ rating {Army, Navy, Air Force, eti.)

[~ Lo TE A 7
| 7D | vssoim®rank | air Forces 1942 1946
v

armes :
A o i

i




<

- iy - L - —— -
. HAVE YOU CVER BEEN DISCHARGED FROM THE AR RCES URUER-GTHIT THAN HONORARLE CONDITIONS? [Jves )B(NO.
(If answes is ‘' Yossi' give details in item 28.) , “5 . ‘- N b
15 EMPLOYMENI. (list ALL employrment datos statting v.v'li;your presont employment. Give both mo "and ycar for all dates. Show ALL datos
ared addressos when unemploysd. Give name under which emplojed if digwent from name now used.) '
. NAME OF EMPLOYER (Firm or agoncy)”  ° . ADDRESS
v | . EROM. TO AND SUPERVISOR (Full name, n‘gokn‘o'wn) (Whare employod) ) TYPE OF WORK REASON FOR LEAVING
M6/16/54 Present amsr o

295 Maple Ave (Director of

| Basking Ridge, NJ Corporate Security).
Supv. Robert N. Flint 07920 o
195 Broadway, NY, Ny

(212-393-5183)
VZ 3749 4/54 ~uppT

Washington, p.cC. Special Agent (Better

Opportun
-=110/48 3/49 11 W. 42n4d st i
New York, NY - (Better
' Opportun

Lty

16. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED (FIRED) FROM EMPLOYMENT FOR ANY ReasoN? [ves o,

17. HAVE YOU EVER RESIGNED (QUIT) AFTER BEING INFORMED THAT YOUR EMPLOYER INTENDED TO DISCHARGE (FIRE) YOU FOR ANY REASONT- [} YES ﬁ(m).
(If yaur anawer to 16 or 17 above ig **Yap'’ five details in item 38. Show the nams and addresp of employer, zpproximate date, and reasons in
sach case. This information should agree with tho statements made in itexn 15-—~EMPLOYMENT.)

18. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, TAKEN INTO CUSTODY, HELD FOR INVESTIGATION OR QUESTIONING, OR CHARGED BY ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY?

{You may amit: (1) Traffic violations for which you paid a fine of $30 or loss; and (D) anything that happoned bofora your 16th birthday. All other
incidents muat be included, even though they were dismisasd or you merely forfeited collateral.) DYE mo. :

IF YOUR ANSWER §S "YES,” GIVE FULL DETAILS BELOW:

LAW ERFORCEMENT

DATE CHARGE PLACE AUTHORITY ACTION TAKEN

t ASrn fUnE s ek w7 AN LR Ry s sy . - k]

U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK : 1363 D-—193-758 N
- B

i




1 9VOU EVER HAD A NERVOUS BREAKDOWN OR HAVE YOU EVER HAD MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR A MENTAL CONDITION? [ YES @ NO,
‘our answer jo ‘"Yes,”’ gdive details in item 28.)

.2 Oz SIGN COUNTRIES VISITED (SINCE 1930). (Ezclusive of military cervice.)

COUNTRY DATE LEFT USA. OATE RETURNED U.S.A. . PURPOSE
England and F
g rance Aug. 1963 Aug. 1963 vacation

21 YO NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN. A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY, U.S.A.. OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZATION? [Jves [gIno.

22. YQU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY FOREIGN OR DOMESTIC DRGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION., MOVEMENT GROUP OR COMBINATIOR OF
'SONS WHICH IS TOTALITARIAN, FASCIST. COMMUNIST. OR SUBVERSIVF_ OR WHICH HAS ADOPTED. OR SHOWS. A P ATING OR APPROVING THE
AMISSION OF ACTS . OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTIDN OF THE UNITED STATES. OR WHICH SEEKS

ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES 8Y UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? [] YES m NO.

2 3I0UR ANSWER TO QUESTION 21 OR 22 ABOVE IS "YES.” STATE THE NAMES OF ALL SUCH ORGANIZATIONS, ASSOCIATIONS. MOVEMENTS. GROUPS, OR COM.
{ATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP, [N ITEM 28 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET 1O BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS FORM, GIVE COM.
TE DETAILS OF YOUR ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXPLANATION YOU DESIRE REGARDING YOUR MEMBERSHIP OR ACTIVITIES.

NAME IN FULL ADDRESS fROM 10 OFFICE HELD
N/A

24 M3ERSHIP IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS. (Liat all crganizations inwhich you are now a member or have besn 2 mombol vicopt thoso 'which shaw
igiouas or political affiliations.) (If nono, so etato.)

NAME IN FULL ADDRESS Tyee FROM. e SriENaD
Forme; FBI Agent.
Association NY, NY -. - - None
International
Asgociation of
Chief of Police Gaithersburg, MD, None

-

25 LATIVES. (Parents, spoucs, divorcer! spouse, childron, brothers, and aistars, livind or dead. Name of spauss ahould include maiden name and
¥ other namos by provious marsriage. If poracn ias doad. state ‘‘doad"” after rolationship and furnish information for othor columune 8o of time
‘death.)

YEAR OF COUNTRY OF PRESENT
RELATION NAME IN FULL 8IRTH ADDRESS BIRTH CITIZENSHIP
mother Helen Doherty 1892 7 Peter Cooper Rd.
New York, NY ’
father Joseph F. Dohery os ' USA
(deceased 1947) 1884 - us - us’
daughter Diane Dohery 1967 8 Drake R4.
\:7< Mendham, NJ us Us
wife Violet Doherty :
(nee Tedlie) 1933 8 Drake Rd. A
: Mendham, NJ Canada Canadian
sister \57;Ruth Dohert
y 1921 7 Pete
] NY.ANyr Cooper RA. Us us

s




263. REFERENCES.

(Name threo porsons, not refatives or employers, who are aware of your qualifications and fitness.)

YEARS KROWN

NAME IN FULL

HOME ADDRESS

AT

BUSINESS ADDRESS
&T

Yy H.W.W. Caming 17 Knob Hill Dr.

295 N. Maple Ave.

Summit, NJ Basking Ridge, NJ 20 years
! - |
26b. CLOSE PERSONAL ASSOCIATES. (Name three persons, such as friends, schoolmates o colfeagues, who know you well) .
NAME IN FULL HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS YEARS KNOWN
\1[,w. Bechtle Unknown ATET
: 295 N. Maple Ave.
a Basking Ridge, NJ 15 years

27. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN THE SUBJECT OF A FULL FIELD OR BACKGROUND PERSONAL INVESTIGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE
feoERAL GovarNuENT? & ves [Ino. (rf your anawer i3 *'Ves,'” show in i(e)m 28, (1) ¢hoe name of the inveatidating agency (7) the approximate

date of iavestigation, and (3) the lovel of aecurity clsarance grantoed, if known. 1 .
28. SPACE FOR CONTINUING ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS. (Show item numbsra to which aniwets apply. Agucl?‘alﬁ-g:a‘an ohoet if there is not
o b4

spacy here.)
26a.

Robert Flint
\\fL'Jerry Keane
Bache, Halsey,(212-791-1000)
Stuart & Sheilds, Inc.

- : 100 Gold St., NY, NY

DATE:

AT&T (212-393-5183)
32 Ave.- of "Americas
New York, "NY )

Grey Rock Terr.
Irvington, NY

v 15 ar
10 Drake Rd. years
Mendham, NJ

4 vears

3. REPORT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED. (T his space roserrod for FBI uss.)

i
I .. . . .

. Before zigning this form check back over it to make sure you have answered all questions fully and correctly.
| CERTIFICATION '

! I CerTiry that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and

T (SIGRATURE—SiZn original nryﬁrof carbon copy)

belief, and are made in good faith.
False statsmant on thi form,

Is punishzble by law. Lj:é/;‘fék'd

i
? INFORMATION T0 BE FURNISHED BY AGENCY 7

INSTRUCTIONS 1O AGENCY : Sce Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and FPM Supplement 296-31, Appendix A, for details
on when this form is requised and how icis wsedi 1 chis is a request for investigation bofore appointmiens, tnsert "APPL” in the
space for Date of Appointment and show information about the propmed appointment ia the other spaces for appoiniment daw.
The original and the first carbon copy should be signed by the applicant or appointee.  Submic the srigond and the wmsigied
carbon copy of the form. Standard Form 87 (Finzerprint Chart), and any investigative infarmatian about the person receivad on
voucher forms or otherwise, to the United Staees Civil Servive Cummission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Washingoon, D.C..
. 20485, If this is a request for full fichd security investigation, submit chese torms to the atendon of the Division of Reinbursable In-

vestigations: if this is a request {or preappuiniment national agency checks, subiit these forms <o the attention of the Conrol Section.

RETAIN THE CAR30OM COPY OF STANDARD FORM 86 (SIGHED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FHES

CIVIL SEAVICE REGUL ATION NUMBER OR

DATE OF APPOIHTMENT TITLE OF POSITIGN AND GRADE OR
OTHER APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY SALARY N

TYPE OF APPOINTMINT
[ excerren

' D COMPETITIVE. (Znciude indefinits and tom-
porary typesof comperitive sppointments.)

DEFARTMENT Oft AGENTY:

DUTY STATION

SEND RIOSULTS OF PREAPPOINTMENT CHECK TO:

Tr1s is A SeENSITIVE

I i T Y

FPOSITION

1IN E OF JI"..;:‘.Q!'i D ATaY OFNCis)

P O RTINS A R WA AT

P A RIS I TS

b mrme e e e .-

o v e e e

Chm e s b




Continuing sheet -

26b. Name Home Address Business Address Years known
(Frank Riley 66 Fox Hedge Rd. Fireplace Rest.
Saddle River, NJ Paramus, NJ
{201-327-1071) (201-444-2362) 30 vears
\\f\‘H. Gouldon Unknown , Lummus Company
1575 Broad St.
Bloomfield, NJ 40 vyears
(893-1515)
27. _
“"Top Secret Clearance" - Air Force - Navy

Approximately 1965




R o - . nr &

FD-535 (Rev8:6-79), ®: . . &

PRIVACY ACT NOTIEZE FOR SPECIAL INTERVIEW

" PRIVACY ACT NOTICE FOR SPECIAL AGENT INTERVIEW (FD 190, 510, 511)

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE FOR SUPPORT APPLICANT INTERVIEW (FD 190a)

GENERAL

This information is provided pursuant to Public Law 93-579 (Privacy Act of 1974), December 3},
1974, for individuals supplying information for inclusion in a system of records.

AUTHORITY

Title 28, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 0.137, authorizes the Director of the FBI to exercise .
power and authority vested in the Attorney General by law to take final action in matters
pertaining to the employment, direction and general administration of personnel in the FBI.

PURPOSES AND USES

The information you supply will be used along with data you supplied previously and information
developed by investigation to determine your fitness for employment, continued employment, or
promotional opportunity in the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) or for other employment
purposes, including a security clearance and an evaluation of qualifizations, suitability, and loyalty
to the United States. This information may be furnished to designated officers and employees of
agencies and departments of the Federal Government for employment purposes, including a
security clearance determination, an access determination, an evaluation of qualifications,
suitability, loyalty to .the U. S. Government, and a determination regarding qualifications or
suitability for performing a contractual service to the Federal Government. The information may
also be disclosed to any agency of the Federal Government having a working relationship with
regard to FBI activities, to the intelligence agencies of the Federal Government, or to others
having reasons as published in the Federal Register.

EFFECTS OF NONDISCLOSURE

You are not required to answer to questions you will be asked; however, if you do not answer them,
the FBI will evaluate your case on the basis of information at hand without your explanation.
Failure to respond to a question could result in your being rated ineligible for employment,
continued employment, or promotional opportunity by the FBI. A false answer to any question on a
letter of interrogatory is punishable by law (Title 18, United States Code, Section 1001). .

1 have read the above and understand the infor-
mation. I have also received a copy.

7 £
(Signature) /

4//’& Kﬂ‘—f

(Date)

FBai/oQ

i6)
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AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION B L B
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: e

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other authorized representative of the -
Federal Bureau of Investipation bearing this release, or copy thereof, within one year of its
date, to obtain any information in your files pertaining to my-employment, military, credit ot
educational records including, but not limited to, academic, achievement, attendance,
athletie, personal history, and disciplinary records; medical records, and credit records.

{ hereby direct you to release such information upon request of the bearer. 'This release
is exccuted with full knowledge and understanding that the information is for the official
use of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. Consent is granted for the Federal Bureau of
Investigation to furnish such information, as is described above, to third parties in the -
coucse of fulfilling its official responsibilities. I hereby release you, as the custodiar

of sich records, and any school, college, university, or other educatioual institution,

hospital, or other repository of medical records, credit bureau, lending institution, con-

sumer reporting agency, or retail business establishmeat including its officers, employees,

or related personnel, both individually and collectively, from any and all liability for

damages of whatever kind, which may at any time rasult to me, my heirs, family or associates
because of compliance with this authorization and request to release information, or any

attempt to comply with it. [ am furnishing my Social Security Account Number on a voluntary basis

with the understanding such is not required by Federal statute or regulation. [ have been advised

the I'BI will utilize this number oniy to facilitate the location of employment, military, credit,

aud educational records concerniug me in connection with this application. Should there be any

question as to the validity of this release, you may contact me as mc.ged below.

Full Name: ‘j
. : (Signoture)
Full Name: Joseph s £. _Daohey f\y

(ljpcd or Printed Nume)

b2

Social Security Acceunt Number:

Parent or Guardian:
{If required)

Date: -4//36/8"0 ‘. , o  "'.'.
’ ¥ Dvrake Rd |
m?nJAdm \ Mj

;I‘P]ﬂn}l(’mp Numhpee: HOf~- 3|~ 3000

Current Address:

b6
b7cC

Witness

Fairood




Lo Alrtel
3
16/6/79
To: 8SAC, Cinclnnati
% LEN {‘_:/
h
i From: Director, } BK j
: Teopn  [radargite Oolon vy
T B e L T e 2 »b6 G
; b7C -
I ; = /3753 g
et ) AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY (AT&T)
O
™. FEDE%L UREA I} OF INVESTIGATION A,
’ / {J\\,/ L
ReButeleal to Cinginnati, 16/2/%9%.
o, )
e Enclosed herewith for Clneinnatl {5 pertinent information;
¥ including social security numbers and locality of facility where assignod,
{' 4 re four select AT&T cmployees.
v Above-mentioned individuale selected for aceess to certain
materials eoncerning the PBI. Burcau has verified that ali were granted
"Top Secret" clearapces by Defense Industrial Security Clearance
Office (DISCO).
It is requested that Cineinnatl provide Burean with all informaticn
possible regarding the background investigations of mentioned
individuals employed at AT&T, 295 North Maple Avenue, Basking Ridge,
New Jersey, 07920, L
CFH:mr (4) Y5 77/ /
I / W'/ | (CONTINUTED - OVER) 5
T " (See note on page 3)
Dip. A.D L —— ) P — b6
b Return to Rm, 1127, TL#253
Crine. bave i_' AN [ b’—ic
fdent, ML e .
el T A §
IoLc 1010 e e /20 4& . {- N L
z;':;‘;‘::‘:;,:: n A2 gy

fec. Mgn'. i

FBI/DOJ




K]

Re:

bb6
b7C

AMERXCAN TELEPEONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY {(ATA&T)

CONTRACT EMPLOYEES

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b2
b6
b7C

Joseph F, Doherty
Director - Corporate Ss
Social Security Numbsr:

[ o

~Predent Addmss- ‘Eight Drake Ro

T A kLT RGNS SRTAR S

T Nondbam, New. Jersey. 7948

DISCO "Top Segret” Clearance Eifective 10/8/65

(CONTINUED - OVER)




L

" Alrtel to SAC, Cincinnati

R b6
b7C
JOSEPH ¥, DCHERTY
AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY (AT&T)
CONTRACT EMPLOYEES
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LEAD
At Columbug, Chio
1) Comtact DISCO and, i poseible, reguest all informatien
regarding the background investigations of
| |and Dohexrty.
2} Submit results of inguiries te Burean. Esxpedite, be
b7C
NOTE: [ and Doherty, all employed by AT&T

at Basking Ridge, New Jersey, and all holding '"Top Secret' clearances
1ssued by DISCO, have been designated to gain access to certain official
materials concerning the FBI. Cincinnati, at Columbus, Ohio, requested
to contact DISCO and obtain all pertinent information re AT&T employees’
background investigations and expedite results to Bureau, CFH:mr 10/5/79




4-22 (Rev, 12-22.76)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
Records Branc

. 7/2g 127 - 8

* [ONamgSearching Unit, 4543 JEH-FBI Bldg. ;
vice Unit, 4654 JEH-FBI Bldg.

[] Forward to File Review

[ Attention

[] Return to 1 W]*I.L&_ZI_E_I
Room xt.

Type of Search Heq]e’ﬂ‘ed:
[} Restricted Search Not Applied:
E\/ﬁﬂ‘l/g’;ﬁnce (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
[] Subversive Search

[ Nonsubversive Search
{1 Main References Only

Special uctions: —_-
{E’ngzsi:::ed to Locality of NVJ
[] Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
(] Buildup [] Variations

£

Subject Doneviv Yo geph F

Birthdate & Place L
Address =\ q D Ve a -
™ Raan N I

Q7 A\
Localities Pl
Searc%&
R# Date %{S/ Initial // ‘
Prod. o
FILE NUMBER SERIAL ‘
y/ 2
A
)‘. 1 1"\ V\fé

FBI/DOoJ




b6
b7cC

A
“( DOHERTY, JOSBEPH F.
. HOM%ADDRESS: Eight Drake Rd., Mendham, NJ

-}4 UNRRLE ¥9 IDENTIFY WITH ARBEST RECORD
OH BASIE ¢ VAN TUANISNED,
FBEIBEETAICAVOH Bosiowgy,

0Ct 4 1979
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

\ DATE: 03-17-2006
CLASSIFIZD BY 60309 auc tam/dg/rs

FOIPA # 1034174 1020
Too:l ] o -
10/29/85 :”ngQE'%/E T BRIORITY B
\
FM DIRECTOR. FBI {?7-139337}
TO FBI NEWARK {PRIORITY}
BT
SECHKET
JOSEPH FREDERICK DOHERTYS SECURITY CLEARANCE INVESTIGATION: ; EJ .
THIS DOCUMENT IS CLASSIFIED "SECRER" IN ITS ENTIRETY.
B REBUAIRTEL TO NEWARK DATED JULY 25, 1985. CAPTIONED
/ o1
INKFILE {bbF-4257% . :
REBUTELCALLS TO NEWARK- DATED Saneﬁﬁék 20. 1985. OCTOBER
. 1985, AND NKTELCALL TO BUREAU DATED OCTOBER 7. 1985.
ADVISE BY NOVEMBER 5. 19&5. THE DATE TERMINATION
., AGREEMENT WILL REACH FBIHQ. o 2;2
C BY ADR - 77/“/37537*“ .
» BT TOT RECORDED
- ' 23 WOV 13 1385
p— - -
. AOMED Y DAY M Z:k:, IATE el PILEENY,
2 T gﬂ;&j:_sc {2} 10/29/85 5432 ,|:| e

1 - dhrrn: [ ] RETURN Jo[ | oo

ROOM 5L4AHAL. TL 2U3

SEQRET /%% ;ﬂ/

M 057745

|
\
]
i

AR v Tt/ ian
B DN e R VA




a

) SECRET S

Y

AIRTEL . :

7/25/85

ALT, THNFORMATTON CONTATHED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT

Director, FBI (62-118777) WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE

SAC, Newark (66F-4257) (FCI-2) (Attention: Secﬁrity Officer)

SECIIRTITY I EPARANCE TANVEQDIGATTON

——far CommanmCarriar Personnel

bl

Enclosed are four DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (DOJ) forms
entitled, "Communication Common-Carrier Employee Termination
Agreements."

Since the below~listed common-carrier employees have
retired and will not require a "Top Secret" security clearance,
the DOJ Security Officer has requested that these individuals
be afforded a debriefing.

Lﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ"ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁT??"ﬁﬁﬂEéTY” b6
7

b7C

Newark: Contact each of the above-named common-carrier
employees and afford them a debriefing. This debriefing is the
process of informing them that their access to classified information
has been withdrawn but that he/she is still bound by certain
security regulations pertaining thereto. Each common-carrier
employee's are to complete the attached termination agreement
and upon completion, these forms are to be returned to FBIHQ,
Security Programs Unit, Room 5432, as soon as possible.

Enclosures (4)

77-139356.
,41-139337

7-139380

77-139454 DATE: 03-17-2006

l -— I CLASSIFIED BY 60309 ADC TAM/dcg/rs b6
REASON: 1.4 (¢}

1 - s ,) DECLASSIFY ON: 03-17-2031

CFW:sc b7C

SEfRET




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

e o ALL INEORMATION C sor o B ADET . bats: 02-22-2006 R
;iiibmb-iongS%:Z;;iESD',E‘{ B EgﬁEET ' g?ii;iﬁ?{}ﬂic?m B At e =
FD-«O nzm) ‘ DVCLAS.SIE‘{ ON': 82 =22-2031 . .
¥ H ‘& i .'. ‘:', ) : ) ' ' ‘ .
v\.( 5] -~ TRANSMIT VIA; PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[] Teletype O Immediate 0 TOP SECRET - -
0 Facsigﬂle O Priority (3 SECRET
O IR O Routine O CONFIDENTIAL o
} _ 0 UNCLASEFTO v‘bl
‘ y 3 UNCLAS -
FOIPA # 1034174 Dete . 6/17/85 2o
> T0: DIRECTOR, FBI
(ATTN: SECURITY PROGRAMS UNIT - ROOM 5432)
B 'FROM:(7/ JUSAC, NEWARK (66F-4257) (FCI-2) =
) ﬁ R . ‘l R
3 , t . bl
ik s >
N TS
¥ i
ol B
Q;: d
¥ :
' 0N N bl
S
<1 f/
N It
N AN
bl
- 1\‘\? .
. (8]
SEC/RET
v ified by.
L ; Decl OADR (UJ
DR;' ‘F! ZEC{ l('\
&> - Bureau i
1 - Newark - /3935
JPM/mas aop/z;s Oled in
: S 7723933 7 Ry
7703945 - & W
Approved: Transmitted Per
: {Number) (Time)

#U.S Governmem Printing Offke: 1886—431.818/8240
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NK 66F-4257

The following are Newark's additions not reflected = -
on the SPI's survev: . ‘ » »
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